SubStation Hardened RS232 Serial
Copper to Fiber Link/Repeaters
For Reliable Substation Communications
Technical Description
Dymec models 5843 and 5844 are hardened fiber optic
Link/Repeaters that convert RS232 or TTL level copper to
amplitude based fiber output. Supports data rates from dc to 250k
bps, DCE or DTE port configuration and a diagnostic/test mode

Pin 8  TTL O utput
P in 9  +9 to 15Vdc Power Input (P in5 G ND)
Ordering Information
DOC. NO. 3-45-0003-00 REV. AD
Outline Drawings
Model 5843
Model 5844
Model Input Fiber Type  Input Power Rating
5843HRT RS232/TTL Multimode 9 - 15 Vdc
5844HRT-H RS232/TTL Multimode 90-250 Vdc/ 90-250 Vac
5844HRT-L RS232/TTL Multimode 24 to 48 Vdc
5843SHRT RS232/TTL Single-Mode 9 - 15 Vdc
5844SHRT-H RS232/TTL Single-Mode 90-250 Vdc/ 90-250 Vac
5844SHRT-L RS232/TTL Single-Mode 24 to 48 Vdc
ACC-LCS Link Cantilever Mounting Bracket
ACC-CBL1 DB9 Male/Tinned Lead 10 Foot Cable/Pigtail
PO
W